

1

SLP(Crl.)No. 4135 OF 2003  
ITEM No.49

Court No. 3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4135/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2003 in DBCRL 300/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GIRRAJ PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bail )

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the co-accused have also filed SLP, therefore, the same may be listed together. List this SLP along with the co-accused's SLP arising out of the same impugned judgment.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER