

n

SLP(Crl.)No. 4135 OF 2003
ITEM No.37

Court No. 4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4135/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2003 in DBCRL 300/01
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

GIRRAJ PRASAD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and bail)

With
SLP(Crl.)No.5467/2003 (with appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and
Bail)

Date : 06/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.
Ms. Deb Jani Das Purkeshterya, Adv.
Ms. Rani Jethmalani, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
Court Master

(PREM PRAKASH)
Court Master